
Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education 

& Homelessness Committee

Committee Members: Kashmann, Chair; Torres, Vice-Chair;  

Sandoval, Kniech, Flynn, Sawyer

Committee Staff: Emily Lapel

Wednesday, February 17, 2021, 10:30 AM

Virtual: Link Available at 

<www.DenverGov.org/CityCouncil>

Committee canceled. Consent agenda included.

Attendance

Consent Items

Approves a contract with Comcast Cable Communications 

Management, LLC for $1,967,400 and for three years to 

provide internet services to 26 Denver Public Library 

branch locations, citywide (BOOKS-202054708).

21-0141

Approves a grant agreement with the U.S. Department of 

Health and Human Services for $1,737,027 and through 

2-28-22 concerning the Ryan White grant program part A 

response to provide care, treatment, and supportive 

services to persons living with HIV/AIDS in the Denver 

Transitional Grant Area (ENVHL-202157644-00).

21-0143

Amends an intergovernmental agreement with the State 

of Colorado Judicial Department by adding $220,000 for 

a new total of $532,000 and one year for a new end date 

of 12-31-21 to enhance and support existing Youth and 

Family Treatment Court services to provide marijuana 

specific education, interventions, and impactful 

alternatives to youth struggling with marijuana, citywide 

(ENVHL-202157499).

21-0152

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_SrJLqP3TTRqWZrnyFczQ1A

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=17662
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=17664
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=17673


Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness Committee

Wednesday, February 17, 2021

Amends a contract with Mile High United Way, Inc. by 

adding $150,000 for a new total of $606,225 and one 

year for a new end date of 12-31-21 to provide 

transitional housing for youth between the ages of 18 and 

24 through the Bridging the Gap Program (BTG), citywide 

(HOST-202157595-03; 201738668-03).

21-0160

Amends a contract with Brothers Redevelopment, Inc. by 

adding $750,000 for a new total of $3,050,000 and one 

year and one day for a new end date of 12-31-21 to 

operate the Coronavirus Emergency Rental and Utility 

Assistance Program (HOST-202054984-02).

21-0161

Page 2 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_SrJLqP3TTRqWZrnyFczQ1A

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=17681
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=17682

